

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 2152-2153 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RAICHURMATHAM PRABHAKAR & ANR. ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

RAWATMAL DUGAR ... RESPONDENT (S)
(With office report)

Date : 06/11/2001 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.V. Padma Priya,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

None appears for the appellants. The appeals are
directed to be dismissed for non-prosecution at 3.35 p.m. The
Order of stay passed on 1/2/99 and continued on 5/4/1999 is
directed to be vacated.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A

( Signed order is placed on the file )

.PA
.PL56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

