

o

C.A.No. 2152-2153 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-2 In
Civil Appeal No.2152-2153/1999

RAICHURMATHAM PRABHAKAR & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAWATMAL DUGAR

Respondent (s)

(For restoration)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The appeals are restored to file.
The interim order of stay dated 01.02.1999 shall
also continue to remain in operation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.1-2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2152-2153 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Raichurmatham Prabhakar & Anr. Appellants

Versus

Rawatmal Dugar Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The appeals are restored to file.
The interim order of stay dated 01.02.1999 shall
also continue to remain in operation.

.SP1

.....J.
(R.C. LAHOTI)

New Delhi,
January 28, 2002.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)